# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6459019

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MEDICAMETRIX, INC.	09/18/2018

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MEDICAMETRIX, INC.
Street Address:	1 OLD SUDBURY ROAD
City:	WAYLAND
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01778

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8694079
Patent Number:	9402564
Patent Number:	9402547
Patent Number:	8838214
Patent Number:	9538952
Patent Number:	7309319

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 13512075972

Email: dchavous@chavousiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: DAVID CHAVOUS Address Line 1: 7 PARISH LANE

Address Line 4: BOXFORD, MASSACHUSETTS 01921

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID CHAVOUS	
SIGNATURE:	/David A Chavous/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/18/2020	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=MedicaInctoCL#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 054695 FRAME: 0239

506412262

source=MedicaInctoCL#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 054695 FRAME: 0240

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS MedicaMetrix, Inc. of 600 Suffolk Street, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Lowell, County of Middlesex, Massachusetts 01854 a Delaware Corporation of the United States of America (hereinafter called Assignor) has invented certain new and useful improvements in a medical device called "ProstaMetric" and the documentation thereof including, but not limited to, design, production, regulatory, testing, and QMS documentation

WHEREAS MedicaMetrix, Inc., a corporation duly organized under the Laws of the State of Delaware, located at I Old Sudbury Road, Wayland, County of Middlesex, Massachusetts, is desirous of Assigning the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any associated documentation and Intellectual Property related to the ProstaMetric device in the US or abroad;

WHEREAS Christopher G. LaFarge an individual living at 1 Old Sudbury Road,

Wayland MA 01778 is desirous of acquiring said intellectual property, documentation, and other associated materials;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten (\$10.00) Dollars, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Christopher G. LaFarge, his successors and assigns the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to said intellectual property in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States of America or in any and all said foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, renewals, substitutions or reissues and extensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted:

Assignors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

PATENT REEL: 054695 FRAME: 0241 Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Patent and Trademark Office officials in the United States of America and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Christopher G. LaFarge as the assignee of Assignor' entire right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and behoof of said Christopher G. LaFarge, his successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which any of said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made:

Further, Assignor agree to communicate to Christopher G. LaFarge or his representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, to execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Christopher G. LaFarge, to make all rightful oaths and generally to do everything possible to aid said Christopher G. LaFarge, his successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries without further compensation, but at the expense of Christopher G. LaFarge, his successors, assigns or other legal representatives; and

Assignor hereby appoints Christopher G. LaFarge Assignor's attorney-in-fact and agent to execute all documents required or appropriate to perfect or enforce all rights assigned under this Agreement and further authorizes Assignor's attorney and attorneys and the attorney and attorneys for Christopher G. LaFarge, to register this assignment in any and all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF MedicaMetrix, Inc. has bereunto set its hands and seals this 12 day of 5, 2018.

Christopher LaFarge for MedicaMetrix, Inc Its Chairman, CEO and President

2